S-1
Supporting Information
 Aramid Nanofiber Templated In situ SNAr
Polymerization for Maximizing the Performance of All-
Organic Nanocomposites
Seul-A Park,†,⊥ Youngho Eom,†,‡,⊥ Hyeonyeol Jeon,† Jun Mo Koo,† Taehyung Kim,§,∥ Jaemin Jeon,#
Moon Jeong Park,# Sung Yeon Hwang,*,†,∇ Byeong-Su Kim,*,§ Dongyeop X. Oh,*,†,∇ Jeyoung Park*,†,∇
†Research Center for Bio-based Chemistry, Korea Research Institute of Chemical Technology

dCalculated by the sum of weights of the repeating monomer-unit.
eBased on the weight percentage of ANF fed per theoretical PSU product
The wt% of ANF per PSU was estimated using the theoretical weight of ANF per PSU while
considering the respective monomer feed. For example, the 0.2 w/v% ANF/DMSO solution of
3.4 mL contained 6.80 mg ANF and 4.68 g of BPA, which produced 9.07 g of PSU. The wt%
of ANF was 0.075.
S-11
Table S2. Characterizations of PSU samples prepared from in situ polymerization.
Samples ANF contenta
(wt%)
Mn
b (kg mol−1) Mw
b (kg mol−1) PDIb Tg
c (°C)
PSUd 0 89 164 1.84 195
PSU-I-0.075 0.075 73 137 1.87 197
PSU-I-0.15 0.15 95 160 1.69 196
PSU-I-0.75 0.75 97 182 1.87 199
aBased on the weight percentage of ANF fed per theoretical amount of PSU product.
bDetermined by CHCl3-GPC using polystyrene standards (RI detector).
cMeasured by DSC at a heating rate of 10 °C min−1 (2nd scan).
dNeat PSU was used to prepare the blended polymer nanocomposites (PSU-B series).

Elongation at
break (%)
Toughness
(MJ m−3)
Increased
toughness
ratio
In situ
0.75 PSU-I-0.75 2.9 ± 0.1 66 ± 1 3.0 ± 0.1 1.13 ± 0.05 3.0
0.15 PSU-I-0.15 2.6 ± 0.1 43 ± 3 2.2 ± 0.2 0.57 ± 0.08 1.5
0.075 PSU-I-0.075 2.9 ± 0.1 50 ± 1 2.4 ± 0.1 0.71 ± 0.06 1.9
- 0 PSU  2.4 ± 0.1 36 ± 4 1.8 ± 0.1 0.38 ± 0.06 -
Blending 0.075 PSU-B-
0.075
2.4 ± 0.2 44 ± 4 2.4 ± 0.1 0.62 ± 0.10 1.6
0.15 PSU-B-0.15 2.9 ± 0.1 54 ± 1 2.9 ± 0.0 0.99 ± 0.03 2.6
0.75 PSU-B-0.75 2.4 ± 0.1 40 ± 1 2.1 ± 0.0 0.50 ± 0.02 1.3
Figure S4. Ultimate tensile strength (UTS) and toughness of the nanocomposite films prepared
by solution casting.
S-13
Table S4. Tensile properties of the nanocomposite films prepared by solution casting followed

tensile
strength
(MPa)
Elongation at
break (%)
Toughness
(MJ m−3)
Increased
toughness
ratio
In situ
0.75 PSU-I-0.75 2.7 ± 0.1 54 ± 2 3.8 ± 0.3 1.40 ± 0.15 0.53
0.15 PSU-I-0.15 2.9 ± 0.0  47 ± 2 3.8 ± 0.3 1.91 ± 0.41 0.72
0.075 PSU-I-0.075 2.9 ± 0.1 53 ± 5 8.1 ± 0.6 2.90 ± 0.32 1.1
- 0 PSU 3.0 ± 0.1 51 ± 3 7.6 ± 0.4 2.64 ± 0.11 -
Blending 0.075 PSU-B-0.075 3.0 ± 0.1 61 ± 3 3.6 ± 0.4 1.38 ± 0.18 0.52
0.15 PSU-B-0.15 2.9 ± 0.1 51 ± 4 2.6 ± 0.4 0.84 ± 0.22 0.32
0.75 PSU-B-0.75 2.9 ± 0.1 42 ± 2 2.3 ± 0.1 0.59 ± 0.02 0.22
Figure S5. UTS and toughness of the nanocomposite films prepared by solution casting
followed by hot pressing.